

Press release, 09/04/2018

Atrium Ljungberg is hosting a presentation of the interim report January – March 2018 on 20 April 2018 at 10.00 CET

Atrium Ljungberg is hosting an online telephone conference at 10.00 CET on 20 April for the interim report January – March which will be published at 08.30 CET on the same day.

Equity analysts, investors, media and other stakeholders are invited to participate in the conference where the CEO Annica Ånäs and CFO Martin Lindqvist will present the results for Q1 2018. The presentation will be held in English and can be followed live on the Internet or over the telephone on the number stated below.

There will be a question and answer session after the presentation.

Number for the telephone conference:

SE: +46856642662 UK: +442030089807 US: +18558315944

Link for the live audiocast:

https://tv.streamfabriken.com/atrium-ljungberg-q1-2018

After the broadcast, the presentation and written material can be accessed on the company's website <u>www.al.se/ir</u>.

Nacka, 09/04/2018 Atrium Ljungberg AB (publ)

For further information, please contact:

Martin Lindqvist, CFO Atrium Ljungberg, +46(0)709-27 60 09 martin.lindqvist@al.se

Atrium Ljungberg is one of Sweden's biggest listed property companies. We own, develop and manage properties in growth markets in Stockholm, Gothenburg, Malmö and Uppsala. Our focus is to develop attractive urban environments for offices and retail, supplemented with residentials, culture, service and education. The total letting area is approximately one million square metres, distributed among around fifty properties and valued at SEK 41 billion. Our retail hubs draw 60 million visitors on an annual basis and our areas include more than 30,000 workers and students as well as 1,000 residents. Our project portfolio will enable us to invest the equivalent of approximately SEK 13 billion in the future. Atrium Ljungberg is listed on the NASDAQ Stockholm Large Cap list. Find out more at <u>www.al.se</u>